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FOR ______ ~~~E~n~ti~re~~~A~re~a~ __ ~S~e~~~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C . P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAM~ OF UTILITY) 

--=2.:::...:5t::....:h--.:..R..:..:e:..:.v=is=e=d __ SH EET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
24th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of Se~ice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Se~ice : Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$14.9415 
$5.00 
$21.4007 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage appl ied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

c 
ID/1/ZDDl(, 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the se~ice point for the year ending June 30th_ The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June se~ice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE May 28 2008 
HOI<TH DAY Y~ 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Enter 
SIGNATURE OF OFFIC~R TITL~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co 
00158 dated May 28, 2008. 

). 200 -
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• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E=n=t~ir~e~~~A~re~a~--~S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUh~Y) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

-=24....:...s_t .:....:R=e.:..:vi=se.::.cd.::..;_ ___ SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
23th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.1214 
$5.00 
$16.5806 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a · · 

DATE OF ISSUE February 26 2008 
MONTH DI>.Y YE.Z\R 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SI GNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Com 
00046 dated February 26, 2008. 
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CJTIPOWER. L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

FOR·------~~~E~n=tsir~e~~~A~r~e~a~ __ ~S~e~~~e~d 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY ) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

23st Revised SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
22!11 Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of Se~ice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Se~ice : Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.7925 
$5.00 
$16.2517 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.l.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan .is based 

on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June se~ice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a r · · 

OF KENTUCKY 
DATE OF ISSUE November 28 2007 DecemllffiFEt.TIV!2007 

MONTH DAY YE:AR MONTH 12/1 ~07 YEAR 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Ente ris Road Gree 127408 

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TI TLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Com 1ssi ~ :~se No. 2007-
00465 dated November 28, 2007. By_~.::...._-~:-::c-:;::c:-:-F<""::':-;-::------

Executive Director 
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CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
{NAME OF UTILI TY) 

FOR·------~~~E~nt~ir~e~~~A~re~a~ __ ~S~e~~~e~d 
{COHHUNITY OR COUNTY) 

P.S.C. KY. N0 .. __ _:_1 

-=.2:::.:5t::...:h....:...R.:.::e:..:..v.:..:::is~ed=----SH EET NO. 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

19 

24th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Se~ice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Se~ice : Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$14.9415 
$ 5.00 
$21.4007 

(_ 
I Oll/7ro'6 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISS UE.-=M~ay.l.:=--____:2:.::8~-=2~00~8 
!10NTH DAY YEAR 

DATE EFFE icfiV§L!ftJ~RV~E~ISSION 
HK .T 

. EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY John Forsbera Controller 2122 Enterori e Road Green§8~ENC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE AD RESS 1-'UK::>UAN I I U b U / t'I.AK o:u I I 

SECT) ON 9 ,(1) 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Corr miE -'- - _.,.,- - ~ .. - - · '- - - - ~ ' - 2008 

00158 dated May 28, 2008. ~· . 
By~, 

Execut ive Di ctor 
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FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

24st Revised SHEET NO. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
23th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 
Gas Cost l Recovery 

Base Rate Rate Total \,t\IU)Ji 
Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $6.4592 $10.1214 $16.5806 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount les$ than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE February 26 2008 ~~~~~~i7-~~~-MISSION 
EFFECTIVE 

MONTH DAY YEAR 

0 ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
ADDR SS · 1 TITLE SIGI~ATURE OF OFFICER 

SECTION 9 (1) 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com iss ion of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-
00046 dated February 26, 2008. ~ 

By~· 
Executive Director 
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FOR ______ ~~~E~n~t~ir~e~~~A~r~e=a~---=S=e~N~ed= 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(~E OF UTILITY) 

---'2:..::3~st....:.R..:::e~v=is=ed=--__ SHEET NO. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
22th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of SeNice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.7925 
$ 5.00 
$16.2517 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

:r PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATE OF ISSUE November 28 2007 DATE EFFE ... TIVE Dec$l)lf!bg!EN1h! JCR007 

MONTH DI'.Y YF..l\R MONTE EFFE~VE YF..l\R 

12/1/2007 
ISSUED BY John Forsbera. Controller 2122 Enteroris RoaCIP.t GR:1u:n -~.2R'4001 

SIGNJI.TURE' OF Of'f'!CE:R TITLS ADDF ss SECTION 9 (1) 

• 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Comr nission of Kentuckv in Case No. 2007-
00465 dated November 28, 2007. By~ 

Executive Director 
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FOR ______ ~==~E~nt~ir~e~==~A~re~a~ __ ~S~e~N~ed 
(COHMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ~1 
(NN~E OF UTILITY) 

-=24-'-t-h -'-'R=-e..:..:vi-=-se=-d=--__ S H EET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C . KY. NO. 1 
23th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of SeNice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 
Gas Cost 
Recovery (_ 

Base Rate Rate Total 1 ol\1 tOO'b 
Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $5.4592 $14.9415 $20.4007 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5 .00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5 .00, the customer 
will be charged the $5 .00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 28 2008 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Enter 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co 
00158 dated May 28, 2008. 

SECTION 9 (1) 

m~·. 200-

By , 
~ 
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• 

• 

FOR·-------..===E=n=t~ire~==~A~r~e~a ____ ~S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUIU TY OR COUI~TY ) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

_2;;;;..3;;_1h_R;....;_;;;_ev"'"""is.;:...e:._;;d.;.__ ___ S H EET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
2ih Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of SeNice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.1214 
$5.00 
$15.5806 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE February 26 2008 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
S I GNATURE OF OFF ICER T I TLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Com 
00046 dated February 26, 2008. 

SECTION 9 (1) 
iss ion of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-

By~ 
Executive Director 
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• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~=E~n=t~ir~e~~~A~r~e~a~---=S~e~~~e~d 
(C0!-1MUN!TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILI TY) 

_2=2=-th__.:....:R.=:.ev.:...:is=e=-=d=---__ SHEET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
21 th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of Se~ice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.7925 
$ 5.00 
$15.2517 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE November 28 2007 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATORE Of: OITI CER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com 
00465 dated November 28, 2007. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS ION 
TIVE Deosu:nt@rNltbJc@07 

MONTJEFFECo/IVE YE.Zl.R 

12/1/2007 

SECTION 9 (1) 

ission of Kentuckv in Case No. 2007-

By~ 
Executive Director 
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• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~n~tir~e~~~A~re=a~ __ ~S~e=~~ed 
( C01-1MUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
( NA!1E: OF UT ILITY) 

-=-2 3;;;...;.r-=d _;_R.;;.;;;e...;...v;...;:;..is.;:_ed;;.;.__ __ s H EET N 0. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
22nd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of Se~ice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Se~ice : Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$14.9415 
$ 5.00 
$20.4007 

(_ 
\ ()/ \ l 'Lfi/6 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5 .00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5 .00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISS U E._..:..:...:M.=av~--=2=8=-=20:::-,::0~8 
HONTH DAY YEAR 

DATE EF 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Enter 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co m I . 200 -
00158 dated May 28, 2008. 
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• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF U'l'ILITY ) 

-'2=2=--th---=R-=-=e::....::v..:..::is=e-=d __ SH EET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
21th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 
Gas Cost (_ Recovery 

Base Rate Rate Total ~\\I~ 
Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $5.4592 $10.1214 $15.5806 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE February 26 2008 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Enter ri 
SIGNATURE OF OFF I CER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com Bisy:~Sase No. 2008-
00046 dated February 26, 2008. ~ 

Executive Director 
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• 

• 

FOR. ______ ~==~E==nt~ir~e~==~A~re~a~--~S~e~~~e=d 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITI POWER, L. L. C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY ) 

-=2_,_1 t_h .:.....:R=ev..:....:i.::.;se::..:d=---__ SH EET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
201

h Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of Se~ice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.7925 
$ 5.00 
$15.2517 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE November 28 2007 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE Or OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Com is ~ ~ase No. 2007-
00465 dated November 28, 2007. By_~--"'F:":':=:-:;:~F<""::":-::7':"' ___ _ 

Executive Director 


